

# **NOTICE OF** **CITY WIDE SMOKE** **TESTING**

## **CITY OF BUHL**

The City of Buhl will be conducting a series of sanitary sewer smoke testing events beginning **Monday, October 21, 2024** and concluding **Thursday, October 24, 2024**.

White smoke will be pumped into the city sanitary sewer collection system through select manholes, and will be visible in many areas around the city, including home vent stacks, open manholes, and open spaces in the ground.

The City invites all residents to monitor and report observations to City Hall during this period of time.

**IT IS ALSO POSSIBLE THAT SMOKE MAY BE OBSERVED INDOORS IN HOUSEHOLDS – IF THIS OCCURS, THERE IS LIKELY AN ISSUE WITH THE PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER LINE(S) IN THE STRUCTURE(S) AT THAT PROPERTY.**

**THERE IS NO DANGER WITH THIS SMOKE, HOWEVER YOU MAY WANT TO SEEK A CLEAR AREA SHOULD YOU BE IN A LOCATION WHERE SMOKE IS BEING OBSERVED/NOTICED -**

The City Council also invites all interested parties and residents to participate as smoke testing observers. Please consider volunteering for this important assistance! Contact City Hall for details.

City of Buhl, 300 Jones Avenue, 218-258-3226